
 
For more information on voter registration and polling locations, visit: VoteTravis.gov 

 

 

 Travis County Clerk – Elections Division 
 2026 Elections Calendar 

 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 – Joint Primary Election 
First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Thursday, January 1, 2026* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, February 2, 2026 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Tuesday, February 17, 2026 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Friday, February 20, 2026 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Friday, February 27, 2026 
 

Saturday, May 2, 2026 – Joint General and Special Election 
First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Thursday, January 1, 2026* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 2, 2026 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Monday, April 20, 2026 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Monday, April 20, 2026 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Tuesday, April 28, 2026 
 

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 – Joint Primary Runoff Election 
First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Thursday, January 1, 2026* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, April 27, 2026 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Friday, May 15, 2026 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Monday, May 18, 2026 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Friday, May 22, 2026 
 

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 – Joint General and Special Election 
First Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail Thursday, January 1, 2026* 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, October 5, 2026 

First Day of Early Voting in Person Monday, October 19, 2026 

Last Day to Apply for a Ballot by Mail (received, not postmarked) Friday, October 23, 2026 

Last Day of Early Voting in Person Friday, October 30, 2026 
 

*First day to apply does not move because of New Year’s Day holiday. 

https://votetravis.gov/
https://votetravis.gov/


 
Para más información sobre el registro de votantes y los lugares de votación, visite: VoteTravis.gov 

 

 

 Secretaria del Condado de Travis – División de Elecciones 
 Calendario de Elecciones de 2026 

 

Martes, Marzo 3, 2026 – Elección Primaria Conjunta 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Jueves, Enero 1, 2026* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Lunes, Febrero 2, 2026 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Martes, Febrero 17, 2026 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Viernes, Febrero 20, 2026 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Viernes, Febrero 27, 2026 
 

Sábado, Mayo 2, 2026 – Elección General y Especial Conjunta 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Jueves, Enero 1, 2026* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Jueves, Abril 2, 2026 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Lunes, Abril 20, 2026 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Lunes, Abril 20, 2026 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Martes, Abril 28, 2026 
 

Martes, Mayo 26, 2026 – Elección Primaria de Desempate Conjunta 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Jueves, Enero 1, 2026* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Lunes, Abril 27, 2026 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Viernes, Mayo 15, 2026 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Lunes, Mayo 18, 2026 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Viernes, Mayo 22, 2026 
 

Martes, Noviembre 3, 2026 – Elección General y Especial Conjunta 
Primer Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal Jueves, Enero 1, 2026* 

Último Día para Registrarse para Votar Lunes, Octubre 5, 2026 

Primer Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Lunes, Octubre 19, 2026 

Último Día para Solicitar una Boleta Postal (recibida, no matasellada) Viernes, Octubre 23, 2026 

Último Día de Votación Adelantada en Persona Viernes, Octubre 30, 2026 
 

*El primer día para entregar una solicitud no se mueve debido al día festivo de Año Nuevo. 

https://votetravis.gov/

